OE >
EX170DSMO010
XG303RE



EX170DSM010  FIG.100

2016/05/24

1T 953095 —-X
FIG.100

960~ GASKET SET

EX17 277010001WO00



EX170DSM010  FIG.100
REF HRES LREL] EEHES |48 HE ERMRES
10 |277-10101-51 9500 =R P . 1
20 |237-14202-03 KVTHA R - 2 |5.5DX9. 50X27L
26 |277-16010-01 RF L~ - 1 |5.5DX9. 5DX15DX7. 88
30 |044-02502-00 A= = 1 | 25DX38DX7B
40 |060-02800-21 R=WRFYYT 2 1 |28DX58DX16B
50 [277-15011-03 A . 2
60 |010-50802-50 28R - 2 |Mext. 25x25L
70 |010-50603-51 ARYE = 2 [M6X1. 0X98L
75 |044-00600-20 AANL—I - 1
80 |040-11400-30 FAWKRLLTSY - 2
90 |021-11400-20 HAT k - 2
210 |277-11001-51 A—URFYLGTHIK— P - 1 277-11001-61
220 |044-02502-10 TANY—- 5 1 | 25DX41. 25DX6B
230 |X60-02501-40 R RFY 25 - 1 |26DX520X15B 060-02501-40
250 |277-45004-K1 HFHY P _ 1
260 |277-41902-01 HF 2AY-7 % 1
280 |021-31600-20 HR45Y b+ = 2 | 16DX23DX1. 2T RUBBER
285 |277-63601-30 A WA — SR . 2
300 |001-04083-50 PP LI i 6 |MeX1. 25%16DX35L
610 |277-13001-11 VIENY R P = 1
620 |277-15001-43 HRTY K, AYK - 1 |1=0.2
630 |011-00802-40 IS5 oA a 4 |MBX1. 25X16DX68L
631 |011-00803-10 723N+ @ 4 |M8X1.25X16DX33L
680 |277-15503-01 RYA—Hs— (P - 1 277-15503-11
690 |277-16001-13 AR Y b AYH—hi- - 1 |1=0.5
700 |277-15011-03 a7 79y & 2
710 |011-00600-20 TS5 VSRIL bk i 4 |MEXI. 0X14DX12L
960 |277-99001-67 ARTY by s 1




EX170DSM010  FIG.300

2016/05/24
3 AVF—U, TVYIV—-X

FIG. 300

EX17 277030003W00



EX170DSM010  FIG.300
REF HaES ELREE EEES |HR mE ERBanES
10 |277-31601-31 AL Tk CP - 1 |85DX2. 9B N=40 277-31601-41
23 |277-35101-01 B2 hLsvT P - 1
27 |024-00600-30 02y = 1 |5.8DX9. 6D
34 |277-38601-03 Ev. 2FYvT = 1  |4DX8DXOL
35 |277-36401-03 Yy—ZLs— - 1
37 |277-36501-03 AP = 4 [13.8DX20. 3DX0. 4T
38 |277-38702-03 UR—vRFYuY - 1 |5.10X0. 6DX4. 4L N=7
60 |279-33601-03 NIRRT T = 2 |19, 2DX2. 3DX27. 4L
70 |269-33701-03 AW TV TF=F - 2
80 [277-33401-H3 AF=510L7 < 1 |25.5Dx5. 5068, 1L 20A-33401-03
90 |277-33501-H3 IFY-RbULT - 1 |23, 5DXS. 5DX68. 1L 20A-33501-03
95 [132-10KA0-31 ALY kNI 2 4
150 |277-35602-H1 BAIVTFI—2 (P = 1 |88 LINK
160 |20A-36911-03 Fovas s 1
163 |277-37101-03 ATV, FooaF = 1 |10DX1. 8DX14L N=4.5
166 |277-36902-03 Ev, 734 z 1 |6DX130X34L
170 |20A-36913-03 FI-2HAK ” 1
200 |277-35004-01 Ev, nvh— P B 1
202 |003-13050-00 AN z 1 |5DXI1DX0. 6T
219 [277-36001-07 OwH—7—LA AY SET . 1
230 |014-90500-20 FOXREARS ) ” 1 |M5X0.5X%23L
231 |014-90500-20 FOXRARRY Y2 - 1 |M5X0. 5X23L
240 |[017-00500-30 FUk . 1 |M5X0. 5X4. 1H
241 |017-00500-30 FUk « 1 |M5X0. 5X4, TH
290 |011-00600-20 73w UHL b 1 |MBX1. 0X14DX12L
310 |277-30101-J1 <735 (P - 1
320 |20A-34201-01 RI5—Hs8~ (P " 1
340 |277-35201-13 HREY b T235 3 1 |7=0.2 26D 9DX58P
350 |002-38080-00 ISUSFYE - 2 [Mext. 25X17Dx7. SH
360 |015-20600-90 aVEVTRL - 2 |MeX13DX10L




EX170DSM010  FIG.300
REF IR e Bl 4 TR TESHE | R bk EEdl S
361 |011-00600-10 25K b - 1 [M6xi. ox14DxeL
365 |011-00803-20 IS5 SHL b 1 |mex. 25xi60xI2L
367 |20A-02101-00 ¢ - 1
387 |015-00400-60 AYERYTAZ A » 2 |MaxeL
440 |(277-37001-J1 FILo4 P 1 |W/screEn
540 |20A-32902-01 4oal—4 op . 1
550 |20A-35903-03 AREYE 24000 -4 B 1 |1=0.5
560 |20A-35902-03 HREY b L 4val—-4 = 1 |1=0.5
570 |002-38060-00 23vCT Uk - 2 |MBX1, 0X13DX6H
580 |001-04062-00 EEOZ 1 |mext. ox1apxzoL
850 |277-32760-08 TV 1847 1 |8DX11DX104L




EX170DSM010  FIG.315

2016/05/24
3 AVT—0.THVYV-X+

FIG. 315
URETHANE FOAM
s
i \/ 510-250 —
S 510-520
i I—Y 1
—510
510-200 i
510-220-
DUAL ELEMENT PRE CLEANER
510272
510-272 —
510-250 510-250 -

— 510

S %) 510-310
- 510 -310-
510-280- @ J 510-270

%
o |
; g
%—510-5204 510520~

-610-200-

~510-200

L51 0220~

EX17 277031500W02



EX170DSM010  FIG.315

REF eSS AT EESS |4 mE e
510 |277-32615-30 IFIU—F AN 1 |bua 277-32715-30
-200 |277-32630-18 ~A—2 P - 1 277-32630-28
-210 |277-32610-08 AVE _ 1

-220 |277-32604-08 AL - 1

-250 |277-32640-08 Hhii— P - 1 277-32640-18
-260 |277-32609-08 RN - 1

-270 |277-32741-18 PR 27 = 1

-272 |277-32607-18 A F = 1

-520 |277-32611-07 ILAY eV k - 1 |DUAL 20A-32636-00




EX170DSM010  FIG.400

2016/05/24
4 ANF FRL—-23Y

FIG. 400

EX17 277040004WO00



EX170DSMO010  FIG.400
REF A fuES Bk A TEES |4& 1iE 2= EMBRES
13 |277-42301-40 HisFLi— AY - 1
20 |277-42201-33 Hist eIk - 1
30 |277-42701-23 HiFavE - 1
40 |[277-42801-23 Ay KRFY T - 1 |7DXo.5DX182L N=16
50 |003-13050-00 AN e 1 |5DX11DX0. 67
60 |001-14062-50 AL & YL e AY = 1 |M6X1.0X25L /W, St
70 |018-60600-20 Fv b - 1 |M8X1.0X4.9H SQUARE
80 |279-42505-43 HntRTy2 9 2 1 |7.5DX0. 7DX115L N=25
310 (277-43303-01 AE=F avka=jL L/3—CP - 1 |W/SHIVEL
322 |277-43701-01 yroay K P o 1
340 |277-43502-03 AryITL—b = 1
345 [004-31063-00 292 - 1 |M6X1, 0X30L
350 |277-44501-03 oYLy = 1 |1=0.4
355 |021-70600-70 JUsLILIYLY x 1 |6.5DX24DX0. BT NYLON
360 |004-31062-50 oo ¥ 4 |M6X1. 0X25L
365 [237-45004-23 RTYVY, FoXRE z 2 |6.9DX0. 9DX20L N=7
395 |277-43902-03 95v7 R 1
396 |013-10500-30 RPN & DY AY . 1 |M5X0.8X20L W/W, SW
435 |277-46002-01 AE=Favhka—L T34V R i 1
440 |004-31040-80 AyYa = 1 |maxo. 7X8L
450 |002-35060-00 ZILTAYSFY R - 1 |M6X1.0X6. 8H
480 |277-45103-03 YBR—DRFI) Y = 1 | 7DX0.7DX28L N=15
485 |011-00600-20 P L I = 2 [mex1. ox14Dx12L




EX170DSM010  FIG.500

2016/05/24

5 H—YoH5 R —F445
FIG. 500

EX17 277050008W00



EX170DSM010  FIG.500
REF HRES A B EEES | 4B fiiE EREGHES
10 |277-51252-01 TRonosLyg P = 1 |bS BLACK 277-51252-11
20 |X73-20060-90 SR, hL—FT—% 1
40 |011-00600-30 25w PRIL - 4 |M6X1, 0X14Dx14L
41 1011-00600-10 235w LRIl b 5 1 |MBX1. OX14DX8L
60 |277-52712-03 RKYIN 1, 5=2 B 1
61 |277-52702-03 YT 2, Ay E 1
81 [011-00600-20 752 - B 4 |MeX1. ox14DX12L
110 |20A-54101-13 2=wd7nn < 1
135 |277-75501-03 Y507 10 . 1
220 1011-00600-30 25w - X 4 |MBX1L OX140% AL




EX170DSM010  FIG.522

2016/05/24

5 V=V RA=F425
FIG. 522 |

EX17 277052200W00



EX170DSM010 FIG.522
REF HamES AR h A FEEE & ik ERBRES
210 |20A-50201-30 Yo LRE—4 AY - 1 |ASSY oNLY




EX170DSM010  FIG.600

2016/05/24
6 Ja—IJ)I, I—TYAkK

FIG. 600 |

EX17 277060001W00



EX170DSM010  FIG.600
REF i B R FEEE | 4R S HiimES
10 [277-60202-11 Za-T a2y P - 1 277-60202-21
20 |073-20049-80 SR, A—VHY - 1 |sexso JapaN
23 |277-95112-03 S~ EXIT) R 1
30 |043-04300-60 ZA-TIE XN US P 4 | 430X63. BDX18H BLACK
40 |X64-13600-10 A-TLT4N4G 1
45 |064-80002-00 JA-TINS-T P - 1
46 |014-50500-60 A9, hovEAYF 5 2
48 | X50-51200-20 azFy = 1
60 [002-38060-00 ISVUFY R - 2 [mex1. ox130xeH
63 |011-00601-30 AR . 1 |MGXI. 0X140K26L
70 |277-62601-21 TA-T)s84F P s 1 |6.4DX12. 7DX148L
80 |X85-10613-52 EASAE vl - 1 |6.4DX12, TDX148L
90 |[X56-11100-60 w—29507 = 2 |11.5DX8BX0. 7T

224

277-43801-01

FA=G L= (P




EX170DSMO010  FIG.640

6 Ja—I)L, IL—TYAhok

FIG. 640 |

210-144

|
210-102—<L

210
(.

57 ——210-8
a—210-4

210-327

, 210-300
yZok _';210_45 @-210-302
210-14—49 ] L
210-24—ef| B—210-22
210-18 £10:20
210-19— it
“Ny—210-15
210-16
210-79- 210-17
210-26—4 Kmo-m
EX17 277064000W02

2018/09/25



EX170DSM010  FIG.640
REF HRES EIEEE EEE NE GES ERBRES
210 |277-62302-50 FYTLE A a 1 277-62302-60
- 1 |277-62535-08 A0V LI - 1 |#160
_ - 2 |209-62351-08 A7YUa - 1 - B
- 3 |277-62525-08 FI-9/LT = 1

- 5 |246-62420-08

VAT = b VR

#40

- 8 |277-62520-08

FI—YLsS—

-11 [277-62531-18

ABY LYY T A=A

-12 |227-62451-08 A b i 4
-14 |277-62500-08 = — . 1
-15 |277-62515-08 B . 1

-16 |277-62506-08

Ja—-bRFA AY

-17 [214-62450-08 RyFy 3 1
-18 [214-62540-08 e @ ZAATE % 5 1
-19 |226-62506-08 JR—k E 1
- 20 |277-62440-08 PR 9 B 1
-22 |226-62412-08 A—2TIV = 1 [#80
-24 |226-62701-18 ouud R 1
-28 |[277-62360-08 AoYya - 1
- 40 |106-62556-08 A Ja - 1
-41 |283-62357-08 ATV Y - 1
-44 1248-62410-08 IFZzvb - 1

-45 [106-62410-08

IFSTV R LBV

-62 |236-62680-08 S 5 1
-79 |236-62541-08 K%y } 4
102 |246-62390-08 Y= ; 1
-144 |277-62553-08 Fk } 1
-300 |279-62103-20 2V RFA ~A . 1 279-62103-30
-302 |277-62110-18 K%y _ 1
-303 |277-62100-18 ny7 _ ’
-325 [277-62552-08 0y : 1




EX170DSM010  FIG.640
REF HAES EREB TR EEEE |48 LES ERRES
-327 |165-62377-08 Zyya 2




EX170DSM010  FIG.700

1T ILO2RIYY TINAR

FIG. 700

70,72
60,61
LN\
. b
71—\ N\
;Y
g \
) {
‘I,.‘ ‘l
A .
6 5 X L .. § - _-:ij |
A

4o

112 110

11

EX17

277070002W00

2016/05/24



EX170DSM010  FIG.700
REF AhES LA TR EHES | Y e B amES
10 |20A-79291-01 IS4 %4 =)L CP . 1
11 |20A-79431-01 Y=Y 3ua4) P i 1
12  [20A-79301-01 SyFaq P . 1
20 |21A-71002-03 R L d - 1
23 |277-79501-03 AR—F = 1
30 |001-04062-00 PP DL - 2 |MeX1, 0X13DX20L
35 (001-13063-50 FL bk & 7V AY - 2 |M6X1. 0X35L W/SW
50 |279-73106-01 24 5 OR - 1
100 |065-01407-40 ANR=0T5Y i 1  |NeK BR4HS
110 |065-50001-10 A—GI55%vvF = 1
810 |20A-79292-01 754 kA—) CP - 1




EX170DSM010  FIG.720

1 LY RYYY T4 R

[FIG. 720

130

EX17

277072000W01

2016/05/24



EX170DSM010  FIG.720
REF AaES i 2 25 BHEHES e ERElGE#S
128 [980-40081-10 AkL—-bEY =
130 |011-00604-70 752Uk b . WEKI, OK130X20L
131 |011-00604-80 75 SHL b 2 W6X1. OX13DX30L
190 |073-20044-80 AN YT "

291

246-71903-01

L¥aL-—-4 P




EX170DSM010  FIG.730

1T ZLO2R)YY F1R4R

FIG. 730

1209 1207 oy T
(t ® ?120-15
W 9

120-8
S~ 120-33

T 120-17
120-46

1320
1?(]43

120-6

277073000W01

2016/05/24



EX170DSM010  FIG.730
REF Bl 35 lREER BEHES (U8 = ERMSES
120 |20A-70502-00 ARB=FTAITE—2— AY - 1 |ASSY ONLY




EX170DSM010  FIG.900

2016/05/24

9 FoEYY-X SR
FIG. 900 |

EX17 277080000W02



EX170DSM010

FI1G.900

REF

@S

EiEELo

BEES

28

HE

ERRES

10

277-90301-J0

FToeHgUY—LxY b+




